
Off ace of
N

E
va't-V-naa

GITY OF
IiIIEIEIEI

EEIo
*iia s

Standad Form Number: SF-GOOD-48
Revised on: May, 2004

Notice of Award

October 3, 2024

MR. EMAN P. HERNANDEZ
Authorized Repr€sentative / Signarory
ZOOMWORKS CORPORATION
Imperial Street, Comer Terminal Road,
Legazpi City, Albay

Dear Mr. Hemandez.

Based on the BAC Resolution recommending Award which was approved by the Head oi the
Procuring Entity, we are pleased to inform you that SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF
PHOTOCOPIER MACHINE FOR USE lN CITY BUDGET OFFICE in the amount of
Two Hundrcd Sixty Thousond Pesos & 0n00 (Php 260,000.00 ) Onl/ is hereby awarded toyou.

Very truly yours.

MA. ESTER E. HAMOR,I
City Mayor

Conforme:

MR. EMAN RNANDf,Z
Authorized ve / Signatory

BACON
L

SIJ:LITE OFFICECSU
ZOOMWORKS CORPORATION
Imperial Street, Comer Terminal Road,
Legazpi City, Albay

CITY PUELIC iIARXEI OFFICE

oa
ocT 1 0 2024

BT

8Yr

LGU-Sor

BYI

o o a
![

ocT 1 0 2024



o
CITY

IiIIIEEIEI

Offace of
OF

E
!t :lvl.alr

Standard Form Numb€r: SF-GOOD-56
Revised on: May 24, 2004

NOTICE TO PROCEED

October 7. 2024

MR. EMAN P. Hf,RNANDf,Z
Authorized Representative / Signatory
ZOOMWORKS CORPORATION
Imperial Street, Comer Terminal Road,
Legazpi City. Albay

Dear Mr. Hemandez,

The attached Contract Agreement having been approved, notice is hercby given to
ZOOMWORKS COR"ORATTON that delivery may commence on SUPPLY AND
DELIVERY OF PHOTOCOPIER MACHINE TOR USE IN CITY BUDGET OFFICE .

effective immediately.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies in the space

provided below.

Very tmly yours,

[[}-1,MA. HAMORT
City Mayor

I acknowledge receipt ofthis Notice on

Name ofthe Representative ofthe E|,lAN P HERNAI{DEZ

Authorized Signature

ct,r s CITY PUBLIC i€I OFFICE

gt.co\ 'iE oiflcE{su
oC

y't8

oCT l0 20x

F/:

LG
]Y UNIT

BY

LGU

ctP t5110D1t0ft1195

0o 0
]r

,\ -7..r,r

ocT I 0 ?02{



i. 
'. 

ir ,lr-

o
GITY OF

E

rBIIi-sr:nflIEllE
EE'

Offace of M-av
LU -lJ_

c

Contract No. 2024 - 1343 SVP

CONTRACT AGREEMENT

THIS AGREDMF:NT madc this 3rd day of Octobcr,2024 between M& Estcr E.HrDor,
City M.yor, City ofsorsogon Philippines( hcroinaftcr called the " trntity" ) ofthc one pan and EMAN
P. HERNANDEZ Authorized Represe ativc / Signatory of ZOOMWORKS CORPORATION
( herEinafter called the "Suppliei' ) ofthe other pafi:

WIIEREAS the Entity invited Bids for certain goods and ancillary services, viz SUPPLY
AND DELIVERY OF PHOTOCOPIER MACHINE FOR USE IN CITY BUDGET OFFICE
and has accepred a Bid by the Supplier for the supply of those goods and s€rvices in the sum Tt+o

Skty Thousonl Pesos & 0/100 (Php 260,000.00 ) Only (hereinalicr callcd '1hc Contract

Pricc").

NOW THIS AGRTEMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS

Irt this Agrcement words and exprcssions shall have the saine meanings as are

respectively assigned to them in the Conditions of Contract referred to.

The following documents as required by the 2016 revised Implementing Rules and

Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184 shall be deemed to form and be read and

coDstrued as integal part ofthis Ageemenl viz:

I

LG lJ:Sorso rCi

2

C

Philippine Bidding Documents (PBDS);

i. ScheduleofRequLements;
ii. TechnicalSpecifications;
iii. General and Special Conditions ofContract; ard
iv. Supplemental or Bid Bulletins, ifany

Winning bidder's bid, including the Eligibility requirements, Technical and

Financial Proposals, and all other documents or statements submitted;

Bid form, including all the documents/statements contained in the Bidder's
bidding envelopes, as annexes, and all other documents submitted (e.9.,

Bidder's response to request for clarifications on the bid), including corrections

to the bid, ifany, resulting from the Procuring Entity's bid evaluation;

o

F

ciIY

iii. PerformanccSecurity;

GT OTRoE

otice ofAward ofContract; and the Bidder's conforme thereto; and

contract documents that may be required by existing laws and/or the
Entity concemed in the PBDs. Winrins bidder asrecs thsl' -'-additiorlal contract docume[ts or information prescribed bv the GPPB

thst ,re subsequentlv required for submissiop rfter the contract execution.

NIT such as the Notice to Proceed, Variation Orden. and Warrantv Securitv.
shall likewise form parl ofthe Contract.

ion for the sum of Two Huadted Sixty Thousand Pesos & 0/100 (Php

) 0rrll or such other sums as may be ascertained. ZOOMVORI$
IION agrees to SUPPLY AND DELMRY OF PHOTOCOPIER

000.00

oCI t 0 1021

oc1 1 o m21

z.
U

,-.-*-M CHIIIE FOR USE IN CITY BUDGET OFFICE in accordance with
hiJher/its Bid.

o o o
![

v

1



4 T\e Citv Government of SoNoson agrees io pay the above-mentioned sum in
accordarce with the terms ofthe Bidding.

IN WITNESS whereof the parties hereto have caused this Agreemeot to be executed in
accordance with the laws ofthe Republic ofthe Philippines on the day and year first above written.

MA. ESTER E. HAMOR

City Mayot

for:

CITY GOVERNMENT OF SORSOGON

Authoized Representative / Signatory

for:

ZOOMWORXS CORPORATION

ACKNOWLEDGEMNT

REUBLIC OF TIIE PHILTPPINES )
PROVINCE OF SORSOGON )
CITYOFSORSOGON )

BEFORE ME this dav JAN 2 { 202s

Province of Sorsogon. Philippines, psrsonally appcared

NAMIl ,TAX 
IDENTIFICATION NUMBF,R

MA. ESTER E. HAMOR 948-889-852

KnolIn to me to be the same p€$ons who executed the forgoing instrument and
acloowledged to me that the same is fiee and voluntary ect and deed ofthe entities which they represent
respectively.

This instrument , is a CONTRACT consisting of two (2) page (exclusive ofattachments)
including pagc on which this acknowlodgement is written and signed by the parties hereto on the left
margin ofeach and every page thereofand their witness , and sealed with my notarial seal.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand the day, the year and place
above written.

NOTARY PU#T JO I, FUIGUIRAS

xt
Xoq't Pl]bli(.to.!o&n Gry ur[itD.r ]1, 1025

ioll 0. 6309

floDi.i torim'rioi Xo. 20l}3tl
rBP Ut(i'r No. 0156t{ 0l6i0t, hlit oty

nn & !5592t, 0r{t.rill5 h.lotm
MCtt C-oopt&(e ia Wrmtogt l0$ml4 ht O,

a. fl0.!1 5t., P'o( h.so{o.otf

Doc No.
Page No.
Book No

r

Scries of 2-01d'

EMAN P.

2024 in the City of Sorsogon,


